locked in as per Regulation 36 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to and amongst our
Promoters/ Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of our Company subject to
continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011
as applicable.

d) Pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, Equity Shares held by shareholders other than our
Promoters, which are locked-in as per Regulation 37 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to
any other person holding shares, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the
remaining period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

3) Pre-Issue and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group

Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the proposed issue:

Sr.
No. Name of Shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Pre- Issued

Equity

No. of Equity
Shares

As a % of
Issued Equity

A Promoter
1 Mr. Sukanraj Shah 1,91,950 6.80% 1,37,950 4.23%
2 Mr. Vicky Shah 3,78,956 13.43% 3,00,956 9.23%
3 Mr. Sahil Shah 2,04,531 7.24% 1,86,531 5.72%

4 M/s. Sukanraj Bhabhutmal Shah
HUF 5,94,000 21.05% 4,80,000 14.73%

 Total (A) 13,69,437 48.54% 11,05,437 33.91%
B Promoter Group (As defined by SEBI (ICDR) Regulations)
1 Mrs. Lalita Kumari Shah 3,09,375 10.97% 2,01,375  6.18%
2 Mrs. Sheetal Khabia 6,875 0.24% 6,875 0.21%
3 Mrs. Hetal Shahil Shah 10,313 0.37% 10,313 0.32%
4 Mrs. Sapna Shah 2,28,250 8.09% 1,50,250 4.61%

5 Parag Housing Development Pvt.
Ltd. 2,75,000 9.75% 2,75,000 8.44%

6 M/s. Sahil Shah (HUF) 2,75,000 9.75% 2,75,000 8.44%
7 M/s. V. S. Shah (HUF) 3,19,687 11.33% 3,19,687 9.81%
8 Mr. Lakhan Jain 22,000 0.78% 22,000 0.67%
9 Mr. Hitesh Kothari 5,500 0.19% 5,500 0.17%
 Total (B) 14,52,000 51.46% 12,66,000 38.84%

Grand Total (A+B) 28,21,437 100.00% 23,71,437 72.76%

4) Details of Offer for Sale

The following are the details of the Equity Shares being offered as part of the Offer for Sale:

Sr. No. Name of Selling Shareholders Total Number of Equity
Shares currently held

Number of Equity Shares
offered for the Offer for Sale

1 Mr. Sukanraj Shah 1,91,950 54,000

Page | 61

2 Mr. Vicky Shah 3,78,956 78,000
3 Mr. Sahil Shah  2,04,531 1,14,000

4 M/s. Sukanraj Bhabhutmal Shah
HUF

5,94,000 18,000

5 Mrs. Lalita Kumari Shah 3,09,375 1,08,000
6 Mrs. Sapna Shah 2,28,250 78,000

Set forth below are the details of the build-up of Equity Shares offered for the Offer for Sale by the respective Selling
Shareholders:

(a) Details of the share capital held by Mrs. Lalita Kumari Shah

Date of
Allotment /

Transfer

Nature of
Transaction Consideration No. of

Shares
Face

Value (₹)

Issue Price
/ Transfer
Price (₹)

Cumulative
no. of Shares

October 24,
1997

Subscription to
MOA Cash 1,000 10 10 1,000

December 06,
2002 Further Allotment Cash 1,500 10 10 2,500

January 06,
2005 Transfer Cash 20,000 10 10 22,500

September 21,
2009 Transfer Cash 90,000 10 10 1,12,500